
Alberta Golden Bears (0) -vs- Mount Royal Cougars (M) (0)
02/08/25 at Kenyon Court

 
 

 
 
Alberta Golden Bears 51

Mount Royal Cougars (M) 72

Date: 02/08/25
Time: 0
Attendance: 399
Site: Kenyon Court
Referees: Carl Artis Jr, Mike Bittane, Rhys Stokhel

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Alberta Golden Bears 14 12 7 18 51
Mount Royal Cougars (M) 14 20 19 19 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Simon, Isaac * 25+ 3-15 0-5 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 1 7
11 Varner, Kyle * 18+ 2-8 2-5 0-2 0-5 5 3 0 2 0 0 6
10 Waldron, Nate * 19+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 3 0 1 2
5 Yusuf, Fahad * 25+ 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 2 0
12 Egert, Ethan * 21+ 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 3 0 0 0
2 Semeniuk, Nash 26+ 4-14 2-10 4-6 1-4 5 1 2 3 0 1 14
13 Kushnir, Caiden 10+ 2-3 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 7
14 Russell, Max 26+ 2-4 2-3 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 2 0 5 6
15 Fisher, Carson 11 2-6 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 4 0 2 0 0 5
8 Hickey, Owen 18+ 2-5 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 199 18-65 6-30 9-16 11-25 36 18 9 21 0 10 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 2-9   22.22 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-18   16.67 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 2-9   22.22 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 18-65   27.7 % 6-30   20.0 % 9-16   56.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Russell, Max,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 1 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Watts, Keivonte * 33+ 8-15 4-7 6-8 1-7 8 0 5 1 1 0 26
1 Scott, Kole * 25+ 5-11 3-5 0-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 13
8 Barnie, Sam * 26+ 3-6 1-3 2-2 0-9 9 2 0 4 0 0 9
0 Gajak, Kuach * 22+ 3-7 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 4 2 5 0 2 6
15 Pigoue, Jean-Nelson * 21+ 3-4 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 5 1 4 0 0 6
11 Walburger, Dray 19+ 4-6 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 9
13 Mulder, Daniel 18+ 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 3 0 3 0 2 3
10 Nelson, Ijah 15+ 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0
4 Bhullar, Avnoor 14+ 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 2 0
9 Duncan, Scott 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Gilbert, Benjamin 2+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Roberts, Duran 1+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 199 27-61 8-25 10-15 9-36 45 19 12 25 1 7 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 3-8   37.50 % 6-10   60.00 %
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 27-61   44.3 % 8-25   32.0 % 10-15   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Bhullar, Avnoor,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 13



Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 28 0



1st Box Score
Alberta Golden Bears 14

Mount Royal Cougars (M) 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Simon, Isaac 7+ 1-5 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 3
11 Varner, Kyle 6+ 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Waldron, Nate 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
5 Yusuf, Fahad 8+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Egert, Ethan 7+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
2 Semeniuk, Nash 5+ 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
13 Kushnir, Caiden 3+ 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
14 Russell, Max 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Fisher, Carson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Hickey, Owen 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 1-5 3-6 2-7 9 3 1 6 0 1 14
35.7 % 20.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Watts, Keivonte 7+ 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
1 Scott, Kole 8+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
8 Barnie, Sam 8+ 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3

Gajak, Kuach 8+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
15 Pigoue, Jean-Nelson 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
11 Walburger, Dray 4+ 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
13 Mulder, Daniel 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
10 Nelson, Ijah 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Bhullar, Avnoor 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
9 Duncan, Scott 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Gilbert, Benjamin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Roberts, Duran 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-14 1-4 3-3 1-7 8 5 1 7 0 3 14
35.7 % 25.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Alberta Golden Bears 12

Mount Royal Cougars (M) 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Simon, Isaac 9+ 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Varner, Kyle 3+ 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
10 Waldron, Nate 5+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
5 Yusuf, Fahad 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
12 Egert, Ethan 9+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Semeniuk, Nash 8+ 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
13 Kushnir, Caiden 3+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
14 Russell, Max 7+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 3
15 Fisher, Carson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Hickey, Owen 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 52 4-16 2-9 2-2 3-6 9 5 4 5 0 3 12
25.0 % 22.2 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Watts, Keivonte 10+ 4-7 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 0 1 0 9
1 Scott, Kole 7+ 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
8 Barnie, Sam 7+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gajak, Kuach 3+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
15 Pigoue, Jean-Nelson 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
11 Walburger, Dray 7+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Mulder, Daniel 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Nelson, Ijah 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Bhullar, Avnoor 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
9 Duncan, Scott 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Gilbert, Benjamin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Roberts, Duran 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-18 2-8 0-0 3-9 12 4 4 4 1 0 20
50.0 % 25.0 % NaN



3rd Box Score
Alberta Golden Bears 7

Mount Royal Cougars (M) 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Simon, Isaac 7+ 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
11 Varner, Kyle 6+ 0-3 0-1 0-2 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Waldron, Nate 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Yusuf, Fahad 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
12 Egert, Ethan 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
2 Semeniuk, Nash 4+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Kushnir, Caiden 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
14 Russell, Max 7+ 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 3
15 Fisher, Carson 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
8 Hickey, Owen 5+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 48 3-18 1-7 0-2 3-8 11 5 1 8 0 3 7
16.7 % 14.3 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Watts, Keivonte 7+ 2-2 1-1 4-6 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 9
1 Scott, Kole 8+ 2-6 2-4 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
8 Barnie, Sam 8+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-6 6 0 0 3 0 0 2

Gajak, Kuach 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 0
15 Pigoue, Jean-Nelson 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Walburger, Dray 4+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
13 Mulder, Daniel 7+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 2 0
10 Nelson, Ijah 4+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Bhullar, Avnoor 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Duncan, Scott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Gilbert, Benjamin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Roberts, Duran 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-13 3-8 6-10 1-13 14 5 3 8 0 4 19
38.5 % 37.5 % 60.0 %



4th Box Score
Alberta Golden Bears 18

Mount Royal Cougars (M) 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Simon, Isaac 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Varner, Kyle 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Waldron, Nate 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
5 Yusuf, Fahad 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Egert, Ethan 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Semeniuk, Nash 8+ 3-7 2-6 3-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 11
13 Kushnir, Caiden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Russell, Max 7+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
15 Fisher, Carson 6+ 2-6 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 5
8 Hickey, Owen 10+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 48 6-17 2-9 4-6 3-4 7 5 3 2 0 3 18
35.3 % 22.2 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Watts, Keivonte 8+ 2-3 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 6
1 Scott, Kole 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Barnie, Sam 4+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4

Gajak, Kuach 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 Pigoue, Jean-Nelson 5+ 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 6
11 Walburger, Dray 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Mulder, Daniel 4+ 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Nelson, Ijah 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
4 Bhullar, Avnoor 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Duncan, Scott 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Gilbert, Benjamin 2+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Roberts, Duran 1+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 47 8-16 2-5 1-2 4-7 11 5 4 6 0 0 19
50.0 % 40.0 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Golden Bears Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Royal Cougars (M)
09:58 MISS LAYUP by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON

REBOUND DEF by SIMON,ISAAC --
MISS JUMPER by SIMON,ISAAC(in the paint) 09:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON
09:20 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BARNIE,SAM

-- ASSIST  by WATTS,KEIVONTE
GOOD 3PTR by VARNER,KYLE 09:02 3-3
ASSIST  by EGERT,ETHAN --

08:46 MISS LAYUP by GAJAK,KUACH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALDRON,NATE --
MISS 3PTR by SIMON,ISAAC 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GAJAK,KUACH
08:23 MISS 3PTR by WATTS,KEIVONTE

REBOUND DEF by SIMON,ISAAC --
08:16 FOUL  by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON

GOOD FT by SIMON,ISAAC(fastbreak) 08:16 4-3 V 1
MISS FT by SIMON,ISAAC(fastbreak) 08:16
REBOUND OFF by SIMON,ISAAC --

08:10 FOUL  by GAJAK,KUACH
FOUL  by WALDRON,NATE 07:44
TURNOVER  by WALDRON,NATE 07:44

07:27 TURNOVER  by GAJAK,KUACH
TURNOVER  by SIMON,ISAAC 07:17

07:02 TURNOVER  by GAJAK,KUACH
MISS JUMPER by VARNER,KYLE(in the paint) 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,KEIVONTE
06:33 4-5 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,KOLE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SIMON,ISAAC(in the paint) 06:16 6-5 V 1
05:49 MISS JUMPER by BARNIE,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMON,ISAAC --
TURNOVER  by EGERT,ETHAN 05:40

05:40 STEAL  by GAJAK,KUACH
05:35 6-7 H 1 GOOD DUNK by GAJAK,KUACH(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by WALDRON,NATE 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON

05:05 MISS LAYUP by WATTS,KEIVONTE
REBOUND DEF by YUSUF,FAHAD --
MISS LAYUP by SIMON,ISAAC 04:58
REBOUND OFF by YUSUF,FAHAD --
MISS 3PTR by EGERT,ETHAN 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,KEIVONTE
04:52 SUB OUT by SCOTT,KOLE
04:52 SUB OUT by BARNIE,SAM
04:52 SUB OUT by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON
04:52 SUB IN by NELSON,IJAH
04:52 SUB IN by WALBURGER,DRAY
04:52 SUB IN by MULDER,DANIEL

SUB OUT by WALDRON,NATE 04:52
SUB OUT by VARNER,KYLE 04:52
SUB OUT by EGERT,ETHAN 04:52
SUB IN by SEMENIUK,NASH 04:52
SUB IN by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 04:52
SUB IN by RUSSELL,MAX 04:52
FOUL  by YUSUF,FAHAD 04:34

04:34 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by WATTS,KEIVONTE
04:34 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by WATTS,KEIVONTE

GOOD JUMPER by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN(in the paint) 04:15 8-9 H 1
03:50 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,IJAH



REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,MAX --
03:39 FOUL  by WALBURGER,DRAY
03:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 03:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 03:39 9-9

03:23 TURNOVER  by MULDER,DANIEL
STEAL  by SEMENIUK,NASH 03:23
MISS LAYUP by SIMON,ISAAC 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WALBURGER,DRAY
03:08 9-11 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALBURGER,DRAY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN(in the paint) 02:41 11-11
02:38 TURNOVER  by MULDER,DANIEL
02:38 SUB OUT by GAJAK,KUACH
02:38 SUB OUT by WATTS,KEIVONTE
02:38 SUB OUT by NELSON,IJAH
02:38 SUB OUT by MULDER,DANIEL
02:38 SUB IN by SCOTT,KOLE
02:38 SUB IN by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
02:38 SUB IN by BARNIE,SAM
02:38 SUB IN by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON

SUB OUT by SIMON,ISAAC 02:38
SUB OUT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 02:38
SUB IN by WALDRON,NATE 02:38
SUB IN by VARNER,KYLE 02:38
TURNOVER  by WALDRON,NATE 02:38

02:38 STEAL  by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
02:29 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,KOLE

REBOUND DEF by SEMENIUK,NASH --
02:27 FOUL  by BHULLAR,AVNOOR

TURNOVER  by SEMENIUK,NASH 02:06
02:06 STEAL  by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
01:48 TURNOVER  by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON
01:38 FOUL  by BARNIE,SAM

MISS FT by SEMENIUK,NASH 01:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SEMENIUK,NASH 01:38 12-11 V 1
SUB OUT by YUSUF,FAHAD 01:38
SUB OUT by VARNER,KYLE 01:38
SUB IN by HICKEY,OWEN 01:38
SUB IN by EGERT,ETHAN 01:38

01:22 TURNOVER  by BARNIE,SAM
MISS 3PTR by EGERT,ETHAN 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KOLE
00:53 12-13 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WALBURGER,DRAY

FOUL  by RUSSELL,MAX 00:53
00:53 12-14 H 2 GOOD FT by WALBURGER,DRAY

GOOD LAYUP by SEMENIUK,NASH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:48 14-14
00:29 MISS 3PTR by BARNIE,SAM

-- REBOUND OFF by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON
00:29 TURNOVER  by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON
00:29 SUB OUT by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON
00:29 SUB IN by GAJAK,KUACH

SUB OUT by WALDRON,NATE 00:29
SUB IN by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 00:29

00:29 SUB OUT by WALBURGER,DRAY
00:29 SUB IN by DUNCAN,SCOTT

MISS 3PTR by HICKEY,OWEN 00:03
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:03

00:03 SUB OUT by GAJAK,KUACH
00:03 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,SCOTT
00:03 SUB IN by WATTS,KEIVONTE



00:03 SUB IN by WALBURGER,DRAY
00:00 MISS 3PTR by WATTS,KEIVONTE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Golden Bears Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Royal Cougars (M)
10:00 SUB OUT by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
10:00 SUB IN by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON

SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,NASH 10:00
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MAX 10:00
SUB IN by SIMON,ISAAC 10:00
SUB IN by VARNER,KYLE 10:00

09:38 FOUL  by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON
MISS 3PTR by VARNER,KYLE 09:23
REBOUND OFF by EGERT,ETHAN --
FOUL  by VARNER,KYLE 09:20
TURNOVER  by VARNER,KYLE 09:20

09:09 14-16 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,KEIVONTE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by VARNER,KYLE 08:43 17-16 V 1
ASSIST  by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN --

08:27 MISS LAYUP by WATTS,KEIVONTE
REBOUND DEF by VARNER,KYLE --

08:21 SUB OUT by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON
08:21 SUB IN by MULDER,DANIEL

SUB OUT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 08:21
SUB IN by YUSUF,FAHAD 08:21
MISS JUMPER by EGERT,ETHAN(in the paint) 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MULDER,DANIEL
FOUL  by VARNER,KYLE 08:02
SUB OUT by VARNER,KYLE 08:02
SUB IN by SEMENIUK,NASH 08:02
SUB OUT by HICKEY,OWEN 08:02
SUB IN by WALDRON,NATE 08:02

07:40 17-18 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WALBURGER,DRAY
MISS JUMPER by SEMENIUK,NASH(in the paint) 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNIE,SAM
07:13 MISS 3PTR by WALBURGER,DRAY

-- REBOUND OFF by MULDER,DANIEL
06:59 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,KOLE

STEAL  by WALDRON,NATE 06:59
MISS LAYUP by EGERT,ETHAN(in the paint) 06:54

06:54 BLOCK  by WATTS,KEIVONTE
-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,KEIVONTE

06:46 17-20 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,KOLE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by WATTS,KEIVONTE

MISS 3PTR by SIMON,ISAAC 06:32
REBOUND OFF by SEMENIUK,NASH --
MISS 3PTR by SEMENIUK,NASH 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MULDER,DANIEL
06:19 17-22 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,KEIVONTE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:18
06:18 SUB OUT by SCOTT,KOLE
06:18 SUB OUT by BARNIE,SAM
06:18 SUB IN by GAJAK,KUACH
06:18 SUB IN by NELSON,IJAH

SUB OUT by WALDRON,NATE 06:18
SUB OUT by EGERT,ETHAN 06:18
SUB IN by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 06:18
SUB IN by RUSSELL,MAX 06:18
TURNOVER  by SIMON,ISAAC 06:17

06:12 17-25 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WATTS,KEIVONTE



06:09 FOUL  by GAJAK,KUACH
GOOD FT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN(fastbreak) 06:03 18-25 H 7
GOOD FT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN(fastbreak) 06:03 19-25 H 6

05:41 MISS 3PTR by WATTS,KEIVONTE
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,MAX --
MISS 3PTR by SIMON,ISAAC 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,KEIVONTE
FOUL  by SEMENIUK,NASH 05:04
SUB OUT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 05:04
SUB IN by EGERT,ETHAN 05:04

04:48 MISS 3PTR by GAJAK,KUACH
REBOUND DEF by EGERT,ETHAN --
TURNOVER  by SEMENIUK,NASH 04:34

04:18 TURNOVER  by GAJAK,KUACH
STEAL  by YUSUF,FAHAD 04:18
GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,ISAAC(fastbreak) 04:13 21-25 H 4
ASSIST  by YUSUF,FAHAD --
FOUL  by YUSUF,FAHAD 03:57
SUB OUT by YUSUF,FAHAD 03:57
SUB IN by VARNER,KYLE 03:57

03:41 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,IJAH
REBOUND DEF by SEMENIUK,NASH --
MISS 3PTR by SEMENIUK,NASH 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,IJAH
03:24 21-27 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GAJAK,KUACH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,IJAH
MISS 3PTR by VARNER,KYLE 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,KEIVONTE
03:03 21-29 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GAJAK,KUACH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WATTS,KEIVONTE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:03

03:03 SUB OUT by GAJAK,KUACH
03:03 SUB OUT by NELSON,IJAH
03:03 SUB OUT by WALBURGER,DRAY
03:03 SUB OUT by MULDER,DANIEL
03:03 SUB IN by SCOTT,KOLE
03:03 SUB IN by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
03:03 SUB IN by BARNIE,SAM
03:03 SUB IN by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON

SUB OUT by VARNER,KYLE 03:03
SUB IN by WALDRON,NATE 03:03
MISS JUMPER by SIMON,ISAAC 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KOLE
02:30 MISS JUMPER by WATTS,KEIVONTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALDRON,NATE --
TURNOVER  by WALDRON,NATE 02:12

01:58 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,KOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON

01:51 TURNOVER  by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON
STEAL  by RUSSELL,MAX 01:51

01:39 FOUL  by SCOTT,KOLE
SUB OUT by SIMON,ISAAC 01:39
SUB IN by YUSUF,FAHAD 01:39
GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,MAX 01:29 24-29 H 5
ASSIST  by SEMENIUK,NASH --

01:14 MISS 3PTR by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
REBOUND DEF by WALDRON,NATE --
MISS 3PTR by SEMENIUK,NASH 01:09
REBOUND OFF by WALDRON,NATE --
MISS LAYUP by YUSUF,FAHAD 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,KEIVONTE
00:43 MISS 3PTR by BHULLAR,AVNOOR



-- REBOUND OFF by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON
00:39 24-32 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,KOLE

-- ASSIST  by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON
SUB OUT by YUSUF,FAHAD 00:24
SUB IN by SIMON,ISAAC 00:24
GOOD LAYUP by WALDRON,NATE(in the paint) 00:18 26-32 H 6
ASSIST  by SEMENIUK,NASH --

00:04 26-34 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by WATTS,KEIVONTE
FOUL TECH by RUSSELL,MAX 00:03
TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,MAX 00:03

00:03 FOUL TECH by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
00:03 TURNOVER  by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
00:03 SUB OUT by SCOTT,KOLE
00:03 SUB OUT by WATTS,KEIVONTE
00:03 SUB OUT by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
00:03 SUB IN by GAJAK,KUACH
00:03 SUB IN by DUNCAN,SCOTT
00:03 SUB IN by NELSON,IJAH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Golden Bears Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Royal Cougars (M)
10:00 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,SCOTT
10:00 SUB OUT by NELSON,IJAH
10:00 SUB IN by SCOTT,KOLE
10:00 SUB IN by WATTS,KEIVONTE

SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,NASH 10:00
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MAX 10:00
SUB IN by YUSUF,FAHAD 10:00
SUB IN by VARNER,KYLE 10:00

09:53 26-37 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,KOLE
-- ASSIST  by WATTS,KEIVONTE

TURNOVER  by YUSUF,FAHAD 09:34
09:34 STEAL  by GAJAK,KUACH
09:22 TURNOVER  by BARNIE,SAM

MISS 3PTR by YUSUF,FAHAD 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNIE,SAM

08:52 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,KOLE
REBOUND DEF by VARNER,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by EGERT,ETHAN 08:40
SUB OUT by YUSUF,FAHAD 08:40
SUB OUT by WALDRON,NATE 08:40
SUB OUT by EGERT,ETHAN 08:40
SUB IN by SEMENIUK,NASH 08:40
SUB IN by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 08:40
SUB IN by RUSSELL,MAX 08:40

08:40 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,KOLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN --

08:40 FOUL  by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON
08:40 SUB OUT by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON
08:40 SUB IN by MULDER,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by SIMON,ISAAC(in the paint) 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNIE,SAM

08:14 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,KOLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VARNER,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by SIMON,ISAAC(in the paint) 08:05
REBOUND OFF by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN --
MISS 3PTR by SIMON,ISAAC 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GAJAK,KUACH
07:45 26-40 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,KOLE

-- ASSIST  by GAJAK,KUACH



MISS LAYUP by VARNER,KYLE 07:28
-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,KEIVONTE

07:24 26-42 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,KEIVONTE(fastbreak)
FOUL  by SIMON,ISAAC 07:24

07:24 26-43 H 17 GOOD FT by WATTS,KEIVONTE(fastbreak)
07:24 SUB OUT by SCOTT,KOLE
07:24 SUB OUT by BARNIE,SAM
07:24 SUB IN by NELSON,IJAH
07:24 SUB IN by WALBURGER,DRAY

SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,NASH 07:24
SUB OUT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 07:24
SUB IN by YUSUF,FAHAD 07:24
SUB IN by EGERT,ETHAN 07:24
TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,MAX 07:23

07:23 STEAL  by MULDER,DANIEL
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MAX 07:16
SUB IN by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 07:16
FOUL  by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 07:13

07:13 MISS FT by WATTS,KEIVONTE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:13 26-44 H 18 GOOD FT by WATTS,KEIVONTE
SUB OUT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 07:13
SUB IN by RUSSELL,MAX 07:13
MISS JUMPER by SIMON,ISAAC 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,IJAH
05:58 MISS 3PTR by GAJAK,KUACH

REBOUND DEF by VARNER,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by EGERT,ETHAN(in the paint) 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GAJAK,KUACH
05:43 TURNOVER  by GAJAK,KUACH

STEAL  by RUSSELL,MAX 05:43
MISS 3PTR by VARNER,KYLE 05:38
REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,MAX --
MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,MAX(in the paint) 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MULDER,DANIEL
05:34 SUB OUT by WATTS,KEIVONTE
05:34 SUB IN by SCOTT,KOLE

SUB OUT by SIMON,ISAAC 05:34
SUB IN by SEMENIUK,NASH 05:34

05:26 FOUL  by GAJAK,KUACH
05:26 TURNOVER  by GAJAK,KUACH
05:26 SUB OUT by GAJAK,KUACH
05:26 SUB IN by BARNIE,SAM

TURNOVER  by VARNER,KYLE 05:08
05:08 STEAL  by MULDER,DANIEL
05:03 TURNOVER  by MULDER,DANIEL

STEAL  by YUSUF,FAHAD 05:03
TURNOVER  by EGERT,ETHAN 04:57

04:57 STEAL  by WALBURGER,DRAY
04:55 26-46 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by WALBURGER,DRAY(fastbreak)
04:39 FOUL  by WALBURGER,DRAY

SUB OUT by VARNER,KYLE 04:39
SUB OUT by EGERT,ETHAN 04:39
SUB IN by HICKEY,OWEN 04:39
SUB IN by FISHER,CARSON 04:39
TURNOVER  by FISHER,CARSON 04:32

04:32 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,IJAH
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,MAX --
GOOD LAYUP by HICKEY,OWEN(fastbreak) 04:26 28-46 H 18
FOUL  by YUSUF,FAHAD 03:58

03:58 MISS FT by SCOTT,KOLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



03:58 MISS FT by SCOTT,KOLE
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,MAX --
MISS 3PTR by SEMENIUK,NASH 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MULDER,DANIEL
03:36 MISS LAYUP by WALBURGER,DRAY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WALBURGER,DRAY
03:21 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,IJAH

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,MAX --
03:21 FOUL  by MULDER,DANIEL
03:21 SUB OUT by NELSON,IJAH
03:21 SUB IN by BHULLAR,AVNOOR

SUB OUT by YUSUF,FAHAD 03:21
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MAX 03:21
SUB IN by VARNER,KYLE 03:21
SUB IN by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 03:21
MISS JUMPER by VARNER,KYLE(in the paint) 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNIE,SAM
TURNOVER  by SEMENIUK,NASH 02:56

02:56 SUB OUT by WALBURGER,DRAY
02:56 SUB IN by WATTS,KEIVONTE

SUB OUT by VARNER,KYLE 02:56
SUB IN by SIMON,ISAAC 02:56

02:56 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by FISHER,CARSON 02:51

02:51 TURNOVER  by TEAM
02:41 28-49 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by WATTS,KEIVONTE

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,KOLE
MISS JUMPER by SEMENIUK,NASH(in the paint) 02:25
REBOUND OFF by HICKEY,OWEN --
SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,NASH 02:22
SUB IN by VARNER,KYLE 02:22
MISS JUMPER by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN(in the paint) 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNIE,SAM
01:55 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,KOLE

REBOUND DEF by VARNER,KYLE --
01:46 FOUL  by MULDER,DANIEL
01:46 SUB OUT by MULDER,DANIEL
01:46 SUB IN by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON

MISS FT by VARNER,KYLE 01:46
MISS FT by VARNER,KYLE 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNIE,SAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by VARNER,KYLE 01:45
SUB IN by RUSSELL,MAX 01:45

01:35 TURNOVER  by BARNIE,SAM
GOOD JUMPER by SIMON,ISAAC(in the paint) 01:27 30-49 H 19

01:13 TURNOVER  by BARNIE,SAM
STEAL  by SIMON,ISAAC 01:13
GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,MAX 01:05 33-49 H 16
ASSIST  by SIMON,ISAAC --

01:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by FISHER,CARSON 00:53

00:53 33-50 H 17 GOOD FT by WATTS,KEIVONTE
00:53 MISS FT by WATTS,KEIVONTE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:53 33-51 H 18 GOOD FT by WATTS,KEIVONTE

MISS 3PTR by SIMON,ISAAC 00:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNIE,SAM

FOUL  by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 00:19
SUB OUT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 00:19
SUB IN by EGERT,ETHAN 00:19

00:19 33-52 H 19 GOOD FT by BARNIE,SAM



00:19 33-53 H 20 GOOD FT by BARNIE,SAM
MISS 3PTR by HICKEY,OWEN 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KOLE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Golden Bears Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Royal Cougars (M)
10:00 SUB OUT by SCOTT,KOLE
10:00 SUB OUT by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
10:00 SUB IN by NELSON,IJAH
10:00 SUB IN by WALBURGER,DRAY

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MAX 10:00
SUB IN by YUSUF,FAHAD 10:00
SUB OUT by FISHER,CARSON 10:00
SUB IN by RUSSELL,MAX 10:00
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,MAX 09:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WALBURGER,DRAY
09:56 33-56 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by WATTS,KEIVONTE

MISS 3PTR by YUSUF,FAHAD 09:51
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNIE,SAM

09:43 33-58 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by BARNIE,SAM
TURNOVER  by HICKEY,OWEN 08:39
SUB OUT by HICKEY,OWEN 08:39
SUB OUT by EGERT,ETHAN 08:39
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MAX 08:39
SUB IN by SEMENIUK,NASH 08:39
SUB IN by WALDRON,NATE 08:39
SUB IN by VARNER,KYLE 08:39

08:29 33-60 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by BARNIE,SAM
08:16 FOUL  by BARNIE,SAM

SUB OUT by SIMON,ISAAC 08:08
SUB IN by HICKEY,OWEN 08:08
GOOD JUMPER by HICKEY,OWEN 07:57 35-60 H 25

07:53 35-62 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,IJAH

GOOD 3PTR by SEMENIUK,NASH 07:35 38-62 H 24
ASSIST  by HICKEY,OWEN --

07:07 MISS JUMPER by WATTS,KEIVONTE
REBOUND DEF by WALDRON,NATE --
MISS 3PTR by SEMENIUK,NASH 06:45
REBOUND OFF by HICKEY,OWEN --

06:36 FOUL  by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON
06:36 SUB OUT by NELSON,IJAH
06:36 SUB OUT by WALBURGER,DRAY
06:36 SUB OUT by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON
06:36 SUB IN by SCOTT,KOLE
06:36 SUB IN by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
06:36 SUB IN by MULDER,DANIEL

SUB OUT by WALDRON,NATE 06:36
SUB IN by FISHER,CARSON 06:36
MISS 3PTR by SEMENIUK,NASH 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNIE,SAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:28

06:19 MISS 3PTR by BARNIE,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by WATTS,KEIVONTE

FOUL  by VARNER,KYLE 06:11
06:11 SUB OUT by BARNIE,SAM
06:11 SUB IN by GAJAK,KUACH

SUB OUT by VARNER,KYLE 06:11
SUB IN by RUSSELL,MAX 06:11

05:58 MISS JUMPER by MULDER,DANIEL(in the paint)



05:58 TURNOVER  by TEAM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SEMENIUK,NASH 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GAJAK,KUACH
FOUL  by FISHER,CARSON 05:41

05:19 38-64 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by MULDER,DANIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GAJAK,KUACH

GOOD LAYUP by SEMENIUK,NASH(in the paint) 05:01 40-64 H 24
04:51 TURNOVER  by WATTS,KEIVONTE

STEAL  by RUSSELL,MAX 04:51
GOOD 3PTR by SEMENIUK,NASH 04:46 43-64 H 21
ASSIST  by YUSUF,FAHAD --

04:23 MISS LAYUP by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
-- REBOUND OFF by BHULLAR,AVNOOR

04:23 SUB OUT by SCOTT,KOLE
04:23 SUB OUT by MULDER,DANIEL
04:23 SUB IN by NELSON,IJAH
04:23 SUB IN by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON
04:16 43-66 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON

-- ASSIST  by WATTS,KEIVONTE
MISS 3PTR by SEMENIUK,NASH 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON
FOUL  by FISHER,CARSON 03:57
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:57
SUB OUT by YUSUF,FAHAD 03:57
SUB IN by WALDRON,NATE 03:57

03:47 MISS 3PTR by GAJAK,KUACH
-- REBOUND OFF by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON

03:44 43-68 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,CARSON 03:18
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:15

02:58 43-71 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by WATTS,KEIVONTE
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,IJAH

MISS LAYUP by FISHER,CARSON(in the paint) 02:44
-- REBOUND DEF by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON

02:40 TURNOVER  by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON
STEAL  by RUSSELL,MAX 02:40
MISS 3PTR by HICKEY,OWEN 02:24
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,CARSON --

02:20 FOUL  by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON
02:20 SUB OUT by NELSON,IJAH
02:20 SUB OUT by PIGOUE,JEAN-NELSON
02:20 SUB IN by DUNCAN,SCOTT
02:20 SUB IN by GILBERT,BENJAMIN

MISS FT by FISHER,CARSON 02:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FISHER,CARSON 02:20 44-71 H 27

02:05 TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,SCOTT
STEAL  by RUSSELL,MAX 02:05

01:59 FOUL  by GAJAK,KUACH
GOOD FT by SEMENIUK,NASH(fastbreak) 01:59 45-71 H 26
GOOD FT by SEMENIUK,NASH(fastbreak) 01:59 46-71 H 25

01:39 SUB OUT by WATTS,KEIVONTE
01:39 SUB OUT by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
01:39 SUB IN by MULDER,DANIEL
01:39 SUB IN by ROBERTS,DURAN

MISS LAYUP by FISHER,CARSON 01:26
01:26 TURNOVER  by TEAM

REBOUND OFF by FISHER,CARSON --
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,CARSON 01:23 48-71 H 23

01:09 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,DURAN
REBOUND DEF by SEMENIUK,NASH --

01:05 FOUL  by MULDER,DANIEL



MISS FT by SEMENIUK,NASH(fastbreak) 01:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SEMENIUK,NASH(fastbreak) 01:05 49-71 H 22

00:47 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,DURAN
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,CARSON(in the paint) 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MULDER,DANIEL
FOUL  by WALDRON,NATE 00:42

00:35 MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,BENJAMIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MULDER,DANIEL

FOUL  by FISHER,CARSON 00:34
00:34 49-72 H 23 GOOD FT by MULDER,DANIEL
00:34 MISS FT by MULDER,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by WALDRON,NATE --
GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,CARSON(fastbreak) 00:28 51-72 H 21
ASSIST  by WALDRON,NATE --

00:18 MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,BENJAMIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SEMENIUK,NASH --


